OPEN MEETING NOTICE

SPRINGDALE TOWN BOARD MONDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2024 AT 1:00 PM

- 1. Pursuant to Wis. stat 985.02(2), the final agenda is posted at the Springdale Town Hall and at springdalewi.gov. This meeting will be held in-person at Town Hall (2379 Town Hall Rd.) Any person wishing to attend this meeting who, because of disability, requires special accommodations, should contact the administrator/clerk at (608) 437-6230, or adminclerk@springdalewi.gov.
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Certification of compliance with open meetings law
- 4. Discussion and action on new town assessor contract; current contract (Accurate Assessors) expires 2024
- 5. Adjournment

Posted 11/30 at springdalewi.gov and 11/30 at Town Hall. -Jackie Arthur, Admin/Clerk